

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3160 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in CWP No. 6371/2003
of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO. LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

M/S.AKSH OPTIFIBRE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. RF. Nairman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Man, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv. for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. PV. Yogeshwaran, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice on

-2-

behalf of Respondent No.1. Dasti service is also permitted with regard to respondent No.2.

Three weeks time is granted to file reply affidavit and one week thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. On the prayer for stay, both the parties shall maintain status quo with regard to initiated by them.

List the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master